



# Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council  
Catmose  
Oakham  
Rutland  
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577  
fax: 01572 758 307  
email: [FOI@rutland.gov.uk](mailto:FOI@rutland.gov.uk)  
web: [www.rutland.gov.uk](http://www.rutland.gov.uk)  
DX: 28340 Oakham

17 September 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1146/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I should like to request the following information:

1. The names and addresses of all libraries owned and run by the Council, including those run through a Trust on the Council's behalf.

Answer: - Oakham Library, Catmos Street, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6HW  
- Uppingham Library, Queen Street, Uppingham, Rutland, LE15 9QR  
- Ketton Library, High Street, Ketton, Rutland, PE9 3TE  
- Ryhall Library, Coppice Road, Ryhall, Rutland, PE9 4HY  
- Mobile Library, based at Oakham Library

2. Total annual opening hours for each library in 1. for 2010, and 2017.

Answer:

Library Name	Total Annual Opening Hours in 2010	Total Annual Opening Hours in 2017
Oakham Library	2,703	2,244
Uppingham Library	1,122	918
Ketton Library	867	867
Rhyall Library	867	765
Mobile Library	943.5	943.5

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700



Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council